
NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARD

CONTRACT No. 8200047050

JANITORIAL SERVICES FOR THE MDHS GEORGE CO. OFFICE

As identified in Executive Order 1362 (July 31, 2015), each agency awarding, renewing, or
amending any professional or personal services contract reported online pursuant to the
Mississippi Accountability and Transparency Act of 2008 must also submit by online report an
analysis describing the reasons for awarding, renewing, or amending the contract.

PLEASE SELECT APPROPRIATE ACTION:

_ __ Awarding _X__ Renewing ____ Amending

Vendor Name: Warner, Inc. d/b/a ServiceMaster OneCall

Vendor Contact: Jay Hobson

Vendor Address: 1179 Old Brandon Road, Flowood, MS 39232

Vendor Phone Number: (601) 936-8188

ANALYSIS DESCRIBING AWARD, RENEWAL OR AMENDMENT OF CONTRACT
(include nature, duration and amount):

MDHS selected this vendor through the pre-approved vendor list established by the Public
Procurement Review Board (PPRB/OPSCR) to provide janitorial services for the MDHS George

County Office. MDHS has chosen to exercise the option to renew this contract. The overall period
of performance for this contract is August 19, 2019, through August 18, 2021. The total contract
amount which includes this Amendment/Modification #1 is $12,426.72.

__________________________________ ______________
Chief Procurement Officer/Staff Attorney Date

The contract is on file and available for public inspection in the office of the Chief Procurement
Officer/Staff Attorney. Please call (601) 359-4500 for more information.

DocuSign Envelope ID: B12B9E76-5A9D-4988-9F22-70D92EE53EA6

6/12/2020


